
 2024 Lady Cardinal Softball Schedule

DAY DATE SPORT OPPONENT LEVEL TIME LOCATION FACILITY

Saturday 1/27/24 Softball Umpire Scrimmage V TBA Thibodaux Peltier Park

Thursday 2/1/24 Softball Scrimmage - HLB V 5:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Monday 2/5/24 Softball Scrimmage - Mt. Carmel V 5:00 PM Metarie Mt. Carmel

Wednesday 2/14/24 Softball Central Catholic JV 4:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Wednesday 2/14/24 Softball Central Catholic (Sr. Parent Night) V 6:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Friday 2/16/24 Softball HLB Tourn JV TBA Gray H.L. Bourgeois High School

Saturday 2/17/24 Softball THS/Ellender V 9:00/11:00/1:00 THS Thibodaux High School

Saturday 2/17/24 Softball HLB Tourn JV TBA Gray H.L. Bourgeois High School

Saturday 2/17/24 Softball HLB Tourn JV TBA Gray H.L. Bourgeois High School

Monday 2/19/24 Softball THS JV 4:30 PM EDW E.D. White

Tuesday 2/20/24 Softball Brusly JV 4:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Tuesday 2/20/24 Softball Brusly V 6:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Friday 2/23/24 Softball Terrebonne Tournament V TBA Houma Bayou Country Sports Park 

Saturday 2/24/24 Softball Terrebonne Tournament V TBA Houma Bayou Country Sports Park 

Saturday 2/24/24 Softball Terrebonne Tournament V TBA Houma Bayou Country Sports Park 

Tuesday 2/27/24 Softball Vandebilt V 5:30 PM EDW E.D. White

Wednesday 2/28/24 Softball Riverside JV 5:00 PM Laplace Riverside Academy 

Thursday 2/29/24 Softball St. Amant V 5:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Tuesday 3/5/24 Softball *Berwick* V 4:00 PM Berwick Berwick High School

Wednesday 3/6/24 Softball Vandebilt JV 4:00 PM Houma Vandebilt High School

Thursday 3/7/24 Softball *Patterson* V 5:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Friday 3/8/24 Softball Brusly Tourn - Parkview JV 4:30 PM Brusly Alexander Park

Friday 3/8/24 Softball Brusly Tourn - Doyle V 6:30 PM Brusly Alexander Park

Saturday 3/9/24 Softball Brusly Tourn - Parkview V 12:00 PM Brusly Alexander Park

Saturday 3/9/24 Softball Brusly Tourn - Jena V 4:00 PM Brusly Alexander Park

Tuesday 3/12/24 Softball St. Charles JV 4:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Tuesday 3/12/24 Softball St. Charles V 6:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Thursday 3/14/24 Softball *St. James* V 4:30 PM EDW E.D. White

Thursday 3/14/24 Softball St. James JV ? After Varsity EDW E.D. White

Saturday 3/16/24 Softball South Terr/Houma Christian V 9:00/11:00/1:00 Houma Houma Christian

Monday 3/18/24 Softball St. Charles JV 4:30 PM Laplace St. Charles Catholic 

Tuesday 3/19/24 Softball Berwick JV 4:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Tuesday 3/19/24 Softball *Berwick* V 6:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Thursday 3/21/24 Softball *Patterson* V 4:30 PM Patterson Patterson High School

Friday 3/22/24 Softball THS/Cardinal Classic V TBA EDW E.D. White

Saturday 3/23/24 Softball THS/Cardinal Classic V TBA EDW E.D. White

Saturday 3/23/24 Softball THS/Cardinal Classic V TBA EDW E.D. White

Mardi Gras Break - February 12-16

Exam Week March 12-15



 2024 Lady Cardinal Softball Schedule

Tuesday 3/26/24 Softball *St. James* V 4:30 PM Vacherie St. James High School

Tuesday 3/26/24 Softball St. James JV? After Varsity Vacherie St. James High School

Wednesday 3/27/24 Softball Lutcher V 4:30 PM Lutcher Lutcher High School

Wednesday 3/27/24 Softball Lutcher  JV After Varsity Lutcher Lutcher High School

Tuesday 4/2/24 Softball Assumption  (Sr. Night) ? V 5:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Wednesday 4/3/24 Softball Vandebilt JV 4:00 PM EDW E.D. White

Friday 4/5/24 Softball All Catholic Tourn V TBA Broussard St. Julien Park

Saturday 4/6/24 Softball All Catholic Tourn V TBA Broussard St. Julien Park

Saturday 4/6/24 Softball All Catholic Tourn V TBA Broussard St. Julien Park

Monday 4/8/24 Softball North Vermillion V 4:00 PM North Vermillion North Vermillion High School

Easter Break - April 29-5


